Multicentric, randomized and open level clinical study. 
Unani formulation Damavi was allotted for investigation by 
Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine, New Delhi 
and the study was carried out at Regional Research Institute 
of Unani Medicine (RRIUM), Aligarh from 2015 to 2018. 
One hundred two (102) patients, aged 18-65 years of either 
sex were selected from the lot of patients attending the Out 
Patient Department (OPD) of the institute following the 
predesigned inclusive/exclusive criteria. A total 454 patients 
visiting OPD of the institute were screened and 175 were